Vertiv™ NetSure™ External
Distribution Box (EDB)
The Vertiv™ NetSure™ External Distribution Box securely adds
DC power distribution and fiber capacity to macro base stations
at 5G cell sites.The Vertiv™ NetSure™ External
Distribution Box (EDB) accommodates
both DC distribution and fiber
distribution in a single convenient

Warranty Overview
Standard warranty is one year, parts only.
Ordering Information
Vertiv Part Number Description
F1011259 Vertiv™ NetSure™ EDB, 2 x 26-position DC CB, fiber, 0 LVD
F1011265 Vertiv™ NetSure™ EDB, 2 x 26-position DC CB, fiber, 1 LVD
F1011266 Vertiv™ NetSure™ EDB, 2 x 26-position DC CB, fiber, 2 LVD
F1011267 Vertiv™ NetSure™ EDB contactor kit for low voltage disconnect
Technical Specifications
Electrical Specifications
Input/Output Voltage -48 VDC or -58 VDC (nominal)
Maximum Input Current 480 A (240 A per panel)